| 09-08-1999 | |
|--|---|
| | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Eric Arden Blossom Thomas Harris Anderson J-17-99 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes 🛛 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Name: Starium LTD Street Address: 225 Cannery Row City: Monterey State: CA Zip Code: 93940 O Country: U.S.A. |
| S. Nature of Conveyance. | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no Name |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No(s). 09/252,355 | application, the execution date of the application is February 3, 1999. B. Patent No(s). |
| Additional numbers attached | □ yes ⊠ no |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Narendra Reddy Thappeta Address: Law Firm of Naren Thappeta 39899 Balentine Drive, #119 Newark, California 94560 (Phone)(510) 252-9980 (Fax) (510) 252-9982 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved |
|] | O NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| copy of the original document. Narendra Reddy Thappeta 1 Name of Person Signing S Registration Number 41,416 Mail documents to be | ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true JONN Fragper August 26, 1999 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document <u>2</u> ecorded with required cover sheet information to: Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments |

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: <u>Thomas Harris Anderson</u> and <u>Eric Arden Blossom</u> the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to <u>Starium LLC</u> (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

in the invention(s) known as, "Generating Random Numbers From Random Signals Without Being Affected by Any Interfering Signals." for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on February 3 . 1999 (also known as United States Application No. _______, filed _______), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters' Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisionals and the continuing applications thereof to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Narendra Reddy Thappeta, Esq., Registration Number 41,416, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

Date: February 3____1999

Signature of Inventor: Anderson

1999 Signature of Invento Date: February Eric Arden

C:\matters\Star\0004\assignment star 4.wpd